

# 2024-2025 Sponsorship Packet









Dear Community Partner,

Thank you for your interest in sponsoring North Dakota HOSA and helping build the next generation of future health professionals. Our organization provides students with opportunities to become leaders in the global health community through education, collaboration, service, and experience. With your support, we are able to help students pursue their dreams. HOSA provides a direct portal for industry and community leaders to network with classrooms and offer educational opportunities to future employees. By choosing to sponsor ND HOSA, you are showing that you support educational programs that are directly relevant to your future employee base. Within this packet, you will find the benefits and levels of sponsorship that ND HOSA has to offer your business/organization. Whether you choose to make a direct contribution or partner in another way, we thank you for your support. We will work with you to create the ideal partnership in order to advance the unique needs of your organization. We look forward to hearing from you and exploring partnership opportunities with you!

Sincerely,

Brandy Madrigal LPN, BS

ND HOSA State Advisor







# **Phoot ND HOSP**

generation of North Dakota's healthcare workforce. North Dakota HOSA, a career and technical student organization in 28 of our North Dakota high schools and colleges, expects to host over 400 students at our annual State Leadership Conference, in Bismarck, March 16-18, 2025.

ND HOSA focuses on leadership development, technical training, and collaboration through education and healthcare careers. We have experienced a membership growth of over 38% in the last year setting a record for membership and are on pace to break that record again this year. We are

North Dakota HOSA- Future Health Professionals is the next

38% in the last year setting a record for membership and are on pace to break that record again this year. We are proud to share that 19 qualifying North Dakota HOSA delegates competed at the 2024 International Leadership Conference in Houston, TX last June. Conference sponsors have a great opportunity to network, market, initiate and sustain new and existing relationships. From exhibitors and scholarships to competitive events, a meal, or conference materials the ND HOSA State Leadership Conference provides greater opportunities to showcase and share your brand. By supporting this year's event, you are helping us to create lifelong learning experiences, while also helping to cover event costs, such as print materials, medallions, student t-shirts, event supplies and more.



# Uision & Mission

Encourage North Dakota HOSA-Future Health Professionals to develop skills, commit to learning, and become thriving healthcare leaders in North Dakota Communities.

#### **Inspire. Advocate. Lead**

This student-led organization creates a local program of work to engage in community service, explore healthcare workforce opportunities, and experience personal growth.



# Partner

## \$15,000+

#### **Premier Partner**

- Logo placement on all ND HOSA related materials. activities, and presentations throughout the school year
- Two Complimentary Professional HOSA Memberships
- Two Dedicated Scholarships
- Dedicated Social Media Org. Partnership Post
- · Opportunity to Keynote Fall or State Leadership Conference
- PR Media Release
- Catered meals for professional member attendees
- All SLC Elite Partner provisions

## \$10,000

#### Elite Partner

- Logo feature on website during conference months
- Dedicated Social Media Org. Partnership Posting
- Organization's logo on event t-shirt and name badges (provided to all registrants)
- All SLC Platinum Sponsorship provisions

## \$5,000

#### Platinum Partner

- Prime logo placement at the State Leadership conference
- Catered meals for booth/presenters
- Prime Booth Location
- Competitive Event Sponsor: Opportunity to present medal to winner
- All Gold Level Sponsor provisions

# For more information

#### Email:

brandy.madrigal@mayvillestate.edu

#### **Phone Number:**



701.788.5231



Website www.ndhosa.org



**Address** 

330 3rd St NE Mayville, ND 58257







**Keynote Speakers** 



**Educational Workshops** 



Competitive Events



**Recognition & Awards** 

# March 16-18, 2025 Radisson Hotel Bismarck, ND

Our sponsorship program is a strategic way to communicate information about your organization, service, or product. By sponsoring the North Dakota HOSA State Leadership Conference, you gain visibility and recognition among hundreds of health science students. With a broad range of sponsorship levels, you can easily promote your message to HOSA students in North Dakota. Opportunities exist for health related organizations and those who support educational programs to become involved with HOSA. HOSA's interests lie in working collaboratively with the health care community and stakeholders. Partners have access to tomorrow's health care professionals. It's a chance to inform, contribute to, and communicate with over 700 North Dakota middle school, high school, collegiate students, teachers and health science administrators.

Will you consider supporting the next generation of North Dakota's health science and healthcare workforce? If we can answer questions about the program or the North Dakota HOSA State Leadership Conference, please call **701-788-5231**. More information is available at **www.ndhosa.org**.

## **Sponsorship Levels**

## Gold

#### \$2,500

- Logo placement at the conference
- Opportunity to share organization information with registration materials
  - Opportunity to present an educational breakout session or workshop
- Complimentary space for conference exhibit
- Catered meals for 1 person holding the exhibit booth/presenter

#### Silver

#### \$1,500

- Recognition in conference program and related materials
- Opportunity to share organization information with registration materials
- Complimentary space for conference exhibit

### Bronze

#### \$500

- Recognition in conference program
- Opportunity to share organization information with registration materials

Ad Sponsor Only: \$250
For Scholarship Endowments
contact
ND HOSA State Advisor
Brandy Madrigal



# Get Involved

We appreciate your consideration of North Dakota HOSA as you explore ways to connect with the next generation of healthcare professionals.

Whether you're able to sponsor this event or not, we could use your help! Please consider acting as a Judge, Volunteer, or connecting us with individuals at your organization who may be able to help.

# Contact Us

www.ndhosa.org brandy.madrigal@mayvillestate.edu 701.788.5231

